

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Tax Case No. 08 of 2001

Steel Authority of India Ltd.				Petitioner
Versus				
The State of Bihar & Ors.				Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE JAYA ROY**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr.

Order No.08 **Dated 6th November, 2012**

Learned counsel on behalf of the counsel for the petitioner has submitted that learned counsel Mr. Rajeev Ranjan is now appearing and he is not in town because of illness of his close relative.

We have taken note of the fact already that nobody has put in appearance in this matter called for several times in earlier date and it is regularly running in the list.

Be that as it may, since there is genuine ground, therefore, the matter is adjourned and will remain at board as it is, and in case on the next date, the matter is argued, then the appropriate order will be passed.

(Prakash Tatia, C. J.)

(Jaya Roy , J.)