

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Tax Case No. 8 of 2001

Steel Authority of India Ltd.

... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

The State of Bihar & ors.

... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D. N. PATEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA

For the Petitioner : None

For the Respondents : None

16/Dated: 15th June, 2015

Oral Order

Per D.N. Patel, J.:

1. When the matter is called out, learned counsel for the petitioner is absent. Neither the matter is mentioned nor anybody appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Hence, this tax case is dismissed for default.

(D.N. Patel, J.)

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)

Ajay/