

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
Tax Case No. 08 of 2001

Steel Authority of India Ltd.

.....Petitioner

Versus

The State of Bihar and Others

... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. PATEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA

For the Petitioners : Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Sr. Advocate
For the Respondents : **Absent**

31/ Dated 06.12.2018:
(Oral Order)
Per D.N.Patel, J.

- 1.** Learned counsel for the petitioner has argued out the case at length.
- 2.** Nobody appears on behalf of the respondents.
- 3.** With a view to give one more opportunity to the respondents, this matter is adjourned on **10.01.2019.**

(D.N. Patel, J.)

(Amitav K. Gupta, J.)