

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Tax Case No.08 of 2001

Steel Authority of India Limited

..... Petitioner.

-Versus-

The State of Bihar & Ors.

..... Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Sumit Gadodia, Advocate
 : Mr. Ranjeet Kushwaha, Advocate
 : Ms. Nidhi Lall, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III
 : Mr. S. Akhtar, AC to AAG-III

Order No.45

Date: 10.02.2026

1. List this matter on 18th of February, 2026 at 2:15 P.M. subject to any override part heard matter.
2. Mr. Sumit Gadodia, learned counsel for the petitioner, has already submitted a synopsis of his arguments along with compilation of judgments that he wishes to rely upon.
3. Mr. Ashutosh Anand, learned AAG-III also agrees to file a similar synopsis along with compilation of precedents, if any, that he may seek to rely upon.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

10th February, 2026
Sanjay/Rahul
Uploaded on 11.02.2026