

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Tax Case No. 08 of 2001

Steel Authority of India Limited Petitioner

Versus

The State of Bihar (now Jharkhand) and Others ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner: Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
Mr. Ranjeet Kushwaha, Advocate
Ms. Nidhi Lall, Advocate
For the State: Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, A.C. to A.A.G.-III

46/Dated: 16.03.2026

Learned counsel for the parties state that this matter will have to be finally disposed of.

Accordingly, we list this matter for 'Final Disposal' on 20.04.2026 at 2:15 p.m., subject to overnight part-heard matter.

Learned counsel for the parties must furnish a short synopsis of their respective arguments along with the compilation of judgments, if any, that they wish to rely upon.

Since this is a 2001 matter, we have allotted a fixed date for its disposal.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

March 16, 2026

Manoj/ Sharda/Cp.1