

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Tax Case No. 08 of 2001

Steel Authority of India Limited Petitioner

Versus

The State of Bihar (now Jharkhand) and Others ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner: Mr Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
Mr Ranjeet Kushwaha, Advocate
Ms Sanya Kumari, Advocate
Ms Nidhi Lall, Advocate
Ms Shruti Shekhar, Advocate
For the State: Mr Ashutosh Anand, Addl. A.G.-III

47/Dated: 20.04.2026

Heard the parties.

List tomorrow i.e. on 21.04.2026 at 2:15 p.m. for further hearing,
subject to any overnight part-heard matter.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

April 20, 2026

Manoj/ Sharda/Cp.1